SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.4
(ID # 22782)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, May 21, 2024

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 214, Item 753. Last assessed to: Glen Eddie
Kelley. District 4. [$2,220-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Home & Business Tax Refund, Agent for Glenn Eddie Kelley
AKA Glen Eddie Kelley, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from
the Tax Collector’s public auction tax sale associated with parcel 723053010-7;

2. Deny the claim from Benjamin Kelley for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the
Tax Collector’s public auction tax sale associated with parcel 723053010-7; and

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Home & Business Tax
Refund, Agent for Glenn Eddie Kelley AKA Glen Eddie Kelley in the amount of
$2,220.64, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has
been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code
Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

TV

Matthew Jennings, Tie:a/srsr =Tax C%Etor 5/8/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez
Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector

Absent: Gutierrez Clerk of the Boar
Date: May 21, 2024 By: :
XC: Tax Collector Dep
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
cosT $ 2,220 $0 $ 2,220 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year:

23/24

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the June 4, 2019 public
auction tax sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded August
13, 2019. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 27, 2019, to parties of interest
as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Home & Business Tax Refund, Agent for Glenn Eddie Kelley AKA Glen
Eddie Kelley based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect Property Tax Refund
notarized August 12, 2020 and an Order on Amended and Second Final Account,
Report, Petition for Final Distribution, For Allowance of Statutory Attorney’s Fees and
Executor's Commissions and Amendment Thereto recorded May 29, 2002 as
Instrument No. 2002-287850.

2. Claim from Benjamin Kelley based on an Order on Amended and Second Final
Account, Report, Petition for Final Distribution, For Allowance of Statutory Attorney’s
Fees and Executor's Commissions and Amendment Thereto recorded May 29, 2002
as Instrument No. 2002-287850.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Home & Business Tax Refund, Agent for Glenn Eddie Kelley
AKA Glen Eddie Kelley be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $2,220.64. The claim
from Benjamin Kelley be denied since he was not a titleholder and therefore, not a party of
interest at the time of the sale. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector
requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent
to the claimants by certified mail.

ID# 22782 1 9.4
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Home
ATTACHMENT B. Claim Kelley

Cesar gerna ; EEINCIFEL gG; ANAL;g 5/10/2024

Aaron Gettis, Chief of Depu nty Counsel 4/14/2024
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2333#(1@
19 py
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds RV J i 5: 0
M VYERS
T ! e
TC 214 ltem 753 Assessment Number: 723053010-7 L._REAS‘ TA Eﬁg\g?}’f Ty
17 : G ”TOP

Assessee: KELLEY, GLEN EDDIE ey
Situs:

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019

Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
84 1006 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [_] lienholder(s), (] property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

| day of ‘)(U(ju&\’ 2020 at_ SN Bevnasdng Cm'h"‘"’\"ﬂ\
\

County, State

Executed this 1

Sighatffe of Claimant /£~ Signature of Claimant
Ahqlz_,\ «\’35 \a\o:.-f]

Print Name . Print Name
16799 feppe, s}

Street Address Street Address
QC'JL‘W\}‘D CH 92%31

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
100-NYL-T952

Phone Number Phone Number

ON(ess vty @‘biahoo-tem»

Email Address / ! Email Address

Ly eess Vetau&v’\/] © (jCIAOO'(Oh,\



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT PROPERTY TAX REFUND

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as the rightful claimant must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector.

n % /_ ke !
As the rightful claimant, |, the undersigned, do hereby make HD-’M ? Daniss | A3 ﬂt’ j'WI(" my agent to apply for and collect the
property tax refund which you are holding and to which | am entitied." | understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE
REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my convenience.

I also understand that the total of the property tax refund available is $)\;/Z?—O' \aq and that | have a right to file a claim for this

p of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.
CLEWY  FDDIE  KELLEY
(Signature of Rightfdl Claimant) (Name Printed)

g 2G04 25 CURREV PL.
(Address)
STATE OF NiA- UQ%H"L”IJ"”‘)SS. MOULT  vpppet WA 73277
)

COUNTY OF __ L \(Qﬁ\\;‘f- (City/State/Zip)

240 728-521(

(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On Q‘v@\ L), 20?—0 , before me, ( \—ea_nne N\ %TOV&\L_‘ , personally
appeared_( 2 4N Y 2P (A . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactdry evidence to be the

person(s) whdse name(s) is/are subsgribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing.paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. | JEANNE M BJORGE

NOTARY PUBLIC am
e LA ‘@D (SRR 6 B

[ (Signature of Notary) G 2021

. the.undersigned, certify und nalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the rightful claimant, the full amount of property tax refund
avdilable and ADVISED HIM IS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

Pt G Ligel MM Lo ooy

(Signatére of Agent) - (Name Printed) / -
L0277 Ieffes SVZ
(Addregs) ¥ ?Z
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. - >
COUNTY OF ) ? /[’f/‘/' C% 9230
(Clity/State/Zip)
On , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-

-

Notarial Cerlifig#@area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

County of SAN BERNARDINO )

A.LEBER , NOTARY PUBLIC
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared ‘\Q(\G\/(_,\ W\ ‘Z\Q\ _ oo ,
Who proved to me on the basis of satlsfactd?y evidence to be the person(s) whose\name(s)qs/ar}e
cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the/they executed the same in

er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b@issfgeﬂtheir signature(s) on the instrument the
n(s) acted, executed the instrument.

On ust | before me,

efson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

A.LEBER

.' COMM, #2328034
B3] NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFDRNIA
¥ SAM BERNARIAINO COUNTY

—
[
o
-4

WITNESS my hand and off

Signature (Seal)
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RECORDING REQUESTEG BY:

DILL AND SHOWLER

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
SCOTT SHOWLER, ESQ. . T T o

DOoC =& D228 T785E
©5/28/20027908:00R Fee:40.00
Page § of 12
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Oree
fAssessor, County Clerk & Recerder
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Non-Order Search
Doc: RV:2002 00287850

ORDER ON AMENDED AND SECOND FINAL ACCOUNT, REPORT, —
PETITION FOR FINAL DISTRIBUTION, FOR ALILOWANCE OF \( M
STATUTORY ATTORNEY'S FEES AND EXECUTOR'S COMMISSTONS S

AND AMENDMENT THERETO (Probate Code Sections 10800
et seq., 10900 et seq.)

Title of Document

s
o

Rz

s

£

L
P
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THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION

($3.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

0 R | GI N A L..w.mw.,m.
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SCOTT SHOWLER, ESQ. - B8BN 051570

DILL AND SHOWLER

Attorneys at Law & sulfmgm%}o, @
411 Brookside Avenue COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Redlands, California 52173

Telephone: (909) 793-2377 APR 03 2002

Attorneys for Petitioner,

Glenn H, Choate L. HOOGENDYK

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DESERT JUDICIAL DISTRICT
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ESTATE OF: Case No. INPD15954
NANA DELL XELLEY akax ORDER ON AMENDED AND SECOND
NANA KELLEY, FINAL ACCOUNT, REPORT,

)
)
g

) PETITION FOR FINAL
Decedent. ) DISTRIBUTION, FOR ALLOWANCE
} OF STATUTORY ATTORNEY'S FEES
) AND EXECUTOR'S COMMISSIONS
) AND AMENDMENT THERETO
) §10800 et
)
)
)
)
)

(Probate Code
(seqg., §10900 et seq.)

Date: February 27, 2002
Time: 8:30 a.m.
Dept: 202

Petitioner, Glenn H. Choate, executor of the will of Nana Dell
Kelley, deceased, having heretofore submitted his Amended and
Second Final Account, Report, Petition for Final Distribution, Por
Allowance of Statutory Attorney's Fees, and Executor's Commissionsa,
and Amendment to Amended Second and Final Account, etc., and the
matter coming on regularly for hearing, the court finds:

1. Due and proper notice of the hearing on the petition has
been given as required by law.

2. The allegations of the petition are true and all acts and
transactione of the executor of the will of Nana Dell Kelley,

ORIGINA

TFH\Probat\3040-3,0rd 1

e —

2802-287858
§5/29/2082 88 861
2 of 12
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deceased, during the period of the report are approved.

3. Rana Dell Kelley aka Nana Kelley died testate on March 17,
1958 at Palm Desert, County of Riverside, State of California,
being at the time of her death, a resident of the City of Palm
Degert, County of Riverside.

4. Glenn H. Choate was appointed executor of the Will of Neana
Kelley and Letters Testamentary were issued gn May 26, 1998 with
full authority to administer the estate under the Independent
Adminietration of Estates Act. The executor has at all times
performed the duties of executor for decedent's Will end his
authority under the act has not been revoked.

5. Notice of Petition to Administer the estate of Nana Kelley
was published on May 1, 2, and 8, all in the year 1998, and an
affidavit ehowing such publication was filed with the above-
entitled court on May 14, 13998,

6. ©No independent acticn has been taken by the Petitiocner
during this accounting period.

7. No creditors claime have been filed and the time for
filing such claims has expired.

8. Notice to the Director of Health Services was given and
the Director's notice stating they will not file a claim was filed
with this court on July 16, 1998,

8. All debts of the decedent and of the estate and all
expenges of administration have been paid except the remaining
statutory attorney fees and the executor's commisslon for services
rendered, the sum of $4,701.41 due the Estate of Nana Dell Kelley
from the A. Glen Kelley Rstate to equalize for payments on the

Miller note received by the A. Glen Kelley Eastate, and the sum of

TFH\Probat\3040-3.0rd 2
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$17,934.67 due the Estate of A. Glen Kelley from this estate to
equalize for payments on the Berry note received by this estate.

These two notes were pecured by deeds of truet in which
decedent held a 50% community property interest and her predeceased
husband, A, Glen Kelley, held a 50% community property interest.
A majority of the payments on the Miller note were made to the
perscnal representative of the Estate of A. Glen Kelley and
paymente on the Berry note were made to Petitioner as Executor of
the Estate of Nana Dell Kellesy. Accordingly, Petitioner, ae
Executor of the Estate of Nana Dell Kelley, is heldi;xg funde for
the benefit of the Estate of A. Glen Kelley, and Gayle Marie Davis,
a5 Administrator CTA of the Bstate of A. Glen Kelley, is holding
funds for the benefit of the EBstate of Nana Dell Kelley.

The estate is solvent and is ready to close.

10, Petiticner filed three (3} inventories in this proceeding
designated as: 1) "Partial No. 1" filed on October 23, 1998 showing
the value of decedent's estate to be $450,835.09; 2) "Final"
inventory filed on Octcber 15, 1999 showing real estate appraised
at $350,000.00 and; 3) “Supplemental" inventory filed on October
15, 1855 of an unimproved lot appraised at $3,000.00,

On May 5, 1939, this court made an order determining that the
community property of inveantoried assets of decedent and her
predeceased husband, A. Glen Kelley, included only five items which\/

are: (1) Condo in Palm BSprings, (2) 323}1 Dunlap, Yucaipa

propexty, (3} 32351 Dunlap, Yucaipa propertyy/(4) Miller note, and

{5) Berry note, Therefore, one-half (50%) of these five assets is
the community property interest of the Estate of A. Glen Kelley,

Case No. INP 017573, This adjustment is reflected in Petitioner's

TFH\Prebat\3040-3.0rd 3

Non-Order Search
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1| Amendment to Status Report, First Account Current, etc. filed on

2| November 2, 1999. As set forth in the Amendment tc Status Report,

3| ete., the property on hand as of the end of that accounting period
4| was the sum of %$415,110.66. This adjustment is further reflected
s| in the Property cn Hand Dietribution, Schedule *D*, attached to the
6| accounting.

7 11. All estate, individual, personal, resl property end other

8| taxes due by reason of the death of the decedent, i¢ any, have been
91 paid.

10 The Franchise Tax Board Clearance Certificate ie not required

11| as, after payment of statutory attorney's fees, payment of

12| Bxecutor's commission, the residue distributable to the out-of-

13| state beneficiaries will be leas that $100,000.00 each.

14 No inheritance or gift tax ie due.

15 12. Petitioner has performed all the duties required of him as

16| Executor with respect to the administration of the estate of Nana

17| Dell Kelley s&ka Nana Kelley and the estate is ready for

18] distributicn.

18 13. Pursuant to the provieions of decedent's Last Will and

20| Testament and the Agreement Among Beneficiaries, the original of

21] which is attached to the Second and Final Account filed with the

22| court om March 19, 2001, distribution of decedent's estate and any

23| other property not now known or discovered should be made as

24| follows:

as Gayle Marie Davis :\}(‘_ 20% residue
6830 96th Street NB

26 Marysville, WA 98270

27 Glen Eddie Kelley 20% residue
2201 W, Laventure, #2

28 Mount Vernon, WA 98273

TEmprobet\3040-3.0rd 4
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Sammie Lee Kelley
33772 Eglon Road NE
Kingeton, WA SB346

Alice Suzanne Ware'
18340 Osprey Court \
Mount Vermon, WA 98273

Joshua Kelley
11116. 10th sStreet, #2 Y.
Mount Verncn, WA 58273

Amy Xelley x
2201 N, Laventure, #2

Mount Vernon, WA 58273

Micah Kelley" ‘
2201 N. Laventure, #2
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Benjamin Kelley
Pogst Office Box 2297 3
Vineyard Haven, MA 02568

Matthew Kelley :%E
1007 SE 15th Avenue, #
Portland, OR 97214

Sammie Lee Kelley, Guardian
of Ashley Kelley, Mino .
33772 Bglon Road NE
Kingston, WA 98346

Sammie Lee Kelley, Guardian
of Asia Kelley, Minor

33772 Eglon Road NE: ?(
Kingston, WA 98346

Duane Hawk
5916 Wilmont
Bremerton, WA 58312

Jamie Hawk t>\
6820 96th Street NE
Marysville, WA 58720

Bryan Hawk
6820 96th Street NE
Marysville, WA 98720

Preston Hawk
6820 96th Street NE
Maryeville, WA 958720

TFE\Probet\3040-3.0rd

Non-Order Search
Doc: RV:2002 00287850
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Adam Ware 1.42857% residue
18340 Osprey Court
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Jared Ware 1.42857% residue
18340 Ceprey Court

Mount Vermon, WA 98273

Levi Ware \}( 1,42857% residue

18340 Osprey Court
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

The above-named beneficlaries to decedent's estate are the
same beneficiaries (and the interests are the pame) as thoee of the
Estate of A, Glen Xelley, aka Arley Glen Kelley.

14. In accordance with the provisions of the Agreement Among

Beneficiariea, distribution should be made as fcllows:

A,
The decedent's 50% interest in the ‘spndominium located at
41617 Woodhaven East, Palm Desert, CA 92211&11 be distributed
to Gayle Marie Davis, including all fixtures, furnishings,
appliancea, equipment contained in said condominium at date of
death value and all ancillary memberships {including but not
limited to tennis and golf), subject to the further terms and
conditions set forth in the said Agreement Among Beneficiaries.
B. Cash to Grandchildren:
The grandchildren, each entitled to 1.42857% of the
regidue of decedent's estate, shall receive cash.
€. Eloxida and Arizopna Properties:
These properties are not subject to the jurisdiction of
this Court; however, it has been determined to abandon these
properties and not obtain transfer in the States of Plorida and

Arizona. Notwithstanding the intention of the beneficiaries to

TFH\Proa 1\3040-3.0rd 6

Non-Order Search
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abandon these properties, if it is later determined prudent to
maintain them, the same will be distributed ae set forth in the
Agreement Among Beneficiaries, at no value.

. D. Distxibution of Remainder:

The balance of the residue consisting of cash and
promissory notes, shall be distributed among the chilir:xl of the
decedent.

15. The property on hand for distribution in this estate ig as
follows:

a. Redlands Centennial Bank Account 218 E.
State Street, Redlands, CA 92373 in the sum of $52,989.45;

b. Redlands Centennial Bank Account Time
Certificate of Deposit in the sum of $155,305.07;

€. Account Receivable due from the Estate of A. Glen Kelley
to equalize note payments per the accounting in the Estate of A.
Glen Xelley in the sum of $4,701.41;

d. 159594 Dodge Caravan. Beneficiary, Sammie Lee Kelley, has
taken possession of said vehicle with the consent of the cther
sibling beneficiaries and therefore, his portion of decedent's
estate should be reduced in the amount of $9,000 which is 100t of
its value as inventoried;

e. Real property in the unincorporated area in the County of
Riverai‘de. State of California more particularly described as
followa:

Lot 74, Tract 2185, as ahown by map on file in Book 42
pages 5 to 11 inclusive, of Maps, records of Riverside
County, California.

Subject to covenants, conditions, reatrictions,
reservations, eagements, x\@tn and rights of way of
record. APN: 723-053-010.

TER\Probet\3040-3,0rd 7
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The beneficiaries have agreed that thie undeveloped parcel
of real property (known as the on Sea property) should be
distributed 100% to Glen Bddie Kelmd therefore, his portion of
decedent's estate should be reduced in the amount of $3,000 which
ig 100% of ite value as inventoried; -

£. 1000 shares of Churchill Technolegy, Inc. with 2 100%
value of $6.00 as inventoried;

g. Ome-half (50%) interest in the Miller note gecured by deed
of trust on property at 32271 and 32281 Dunlap Blvd., Yucaipa, CA~
92399;

h. One-half (50%) interest in the Berry Note secured by deed
of trust on property at 32291 Dunlap Blvd., Yucaipa, CA 93359; ‘

i. oOne-half (50%) interest in the Harold W. Anderson/Ronald
Allison Note secured by deed of trust on property at 32351 Dunlap
Blvd., Yucaipa, CA 92399;

§. One-half (50%) interest in the real/property located at
41617 Woodhaven Bast, Palm Degert, CA 92211JCOmty of Riverside,
State of Califormia more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1:

An undivided 1/60th interest in and to Lot 8 of Tract

19299, a®s shown by Map on file in Book 136, pages 36 and

37 of Maps, records of Riverside County, California;

Except in therefrom Units 1-1 through 8-64 as shown upon

the condominium plan recorded FPebruary 24, 1984 as

Instrument No. 38253 of official records of Riverside

County, California.

Parcel No. 2:

Unit 2-19 as shown upon the condominium plan referred to
in Parcel 1 above. APN: 632-102-019.

Purguant to the Agreement Among Beneficiaries, the decedent's

50% interest in the condominium located at 41617 Wocdhaven East,

TR\ rabat\3040-3.0rd 8
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Palm Desert, CA 52211 shall be distributed to Gayle Marie Davie at
a value of $75,000.00,

16. Petitioner is entitled to payment of §3,068.10 for the
remaining portion of his statutory fees for the estate, However,
this sum should further be reduced by the two items of surcharge
ordered by the court in its order of July 23, 2001 in the amounts
of §$559.86 and $200, The additicnal sum of $2,308.24 should,
therefore, be ordered paid to petitioner as the remaining payment
of his statutory executor‘s fees in this matter.

17. Dill and Bhowler is entitled to payment of $3,068.10 for
the remaining portion of their statutory attorney'ses feea for
ordinary services to the estate and that sum should be ordered paid
to Dill and Bhowler.

18. No one hag filed a regquest for special notice in this
proceeding.

WHEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

1. The Amended and Second Final Account, Report, Petition For
Final Distribution, Por Allowance of Statutory Attorney's Fees and
Executor'e Commissions and the Amendment to Amended Second and
Final Account, etc. of Petiticoner as Bxecutor of the Will of Nana
Dell Kelley are allowed and approved as filed;

2. All of the acte and proceedings of petitioner, as
executor, are confirmed and approved;

3. Petitioner is authorized and directed to pay to himaelf,
as Executor, the remaining portion of his statutory fees in the sum
of §2,308.24.

4., Petitioner ies authorized and directed to pay to DILL AND

SHOWLER, as attorneys, the remaining portion of their statutory

TR\Probet\3040-3.0rd 9
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1| attorney's fees for ordinary services rendered in this proceeding
2§ in the sum of §3,068.10;
3 5. The property on hand is ordered distributed as stated in
4] paragraphs 13, 14 and 15 herein;
5 6. That any other property hereafter discovered belonging to
6] the decedent and/or the estate shall be distributed as set forth in
71 paragraphs 13 and 14 herein.
8| DATED:
%[5'/ JL L, _js_i; //
1o JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
11 . B To BE DjSTHRVED tTllin 30 04YS 4¥0
12 TIE RelorE of T ESUTE wWithin fo 46yJ oF
H TS orokR .
14 247
15
16 -
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
TP\Probet\3040-3. 0rd 10
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212341.2024 2

. RECEIVED

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

0I9SEP 12 PM 5: 5

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector o 2]
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds TR FE‘?{HVQERTSiBFngEHE{DR
TC 214 ltem 753 Assessment Number:  723053010-7

Assessee: KELLEY, GLEN EDDIE

Situs:

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019

Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I[/We, pursuant to Revenu:; $ tlon Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
3 Q:LL.E rom the above mentioned real property. I/We were the ] lienholder(s), ml property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. : recorded on A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this b day of 12@ M' Vasd'™ 20\, atm% C@O\\}M \Mﬁ'

County, State

Signature of Egimant E § 6 Signature of Claimant
Print Nam{ﬁ i Print Name

YOR 2zor7

Street Address Street Address
\]1 N%gr«c) H’m&) WA= 565

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
Sof3 Al 4L

Phone Number Phone Number

\Oeﬂ thleq Dam/tc‘u{ ¢ OM

Email Address Email Address




*  PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

DILL AND SHOWLER

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SCOTT SHOWLER, ESQ. _ |
DILL AND SHOWLER
411 Brookside Avenue

Redlands, CA
nn:

THI

A

DoC & G228 T7TE5SG
¢5/20/2002798:00R Fec:408 .00
Page 1 of 12
Recorded in Offleial Recerds

County of Riverslde

Gary L. Oree
PAGE

ll|||l L]

, County Clerk & Recerder
h% \
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ORDER ON AMENDED AND SECOND FINAL AOCOUNT, REPORT, ;
PETITION FOR FINAL DISTRIBUTION, FOR ALLOWANCE OF

STATUTORY ATTORNEY'S FEES AND EXECUTCR'S OQMMISSIONS )
AND AMENDMENT THERETO (Probate Code Sections 10800

et seqg., 10900 et seq.)

Title of Document

. A
THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
(53.00 Additional Recording Fee Appiies)
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1} SCOTT SHOWLER, ESQ. - 8BN 051570
DILL AND SHOWLER [_;’;’ i L E @ 3
2§ Attorneys at Law - SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFGRALA 5
411 Brookside Avenueb\ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE i
3| Redlands, California 92373 P
Telephone: (508) 793-2377 APR 03 2002 .
4
Attorneys for Petiticner, & R
§f Glenn H. Choate L. HOOGENDYK Pg
6
w7
] IN THE SUPEBRIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9 DESERT JUDICIAL DISTRICT
10 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE SL
11| ESTATE OF: ) Case No. INPD15954
)
12 NANA DELL KELLEY- akax ) ORDER ON AMENDED AND SECOND
NANA KELLEY, ) FINAL ACCOUNT, REPORT,
13 ) PETITICN FOR FINAL
Decedent . ) DISTRIBUTION, FOR ALLOWANCE
14 ) OF STATUTORY ATTORNEY'S FEES
} AND EXECUTOR'S COMMISSIONS
15 ) AND AMENDMERT THERETO
P} §10800 et
16 ; (eeq., §10900 et seq.)
17 ) Date: February 27, 2002
} Time: 8:30 a.m.
18 ) Dept: 202
19 Petitioner, Glenn H. Choate, executor of the will of Nana Dell
20| Kelley, deceased, having heretofore submitted his Amended and
21| Second Final Account, Report, Petition for Final Distributien, For
22} Allowance of Btatutory Attorney's Fees, and Executor's Commissions,
23| and Amendment to Amended Second and Final Account, etc., and the
24| matter coming on regularly for hearing, the court finds: J
25 1. Due and proper notice of the hearing oo the petition has
26) been given ae required by law.
27 2. The allegations of the petition are true and all acts and
28} transactions of the executor of the will of Nana Dell Kelley,

TFH\Probat\3040-3,0nrd

ORIGINAL

e —

2602-287850

85/29-2082 B8 ' 66A
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deceased, during the period of the report are approved.

3. Fana Dell Kelley aka Nana Kelley died testate on March 17,
1998 st Palm Desert, County of Riverside, State of California,
being at the time of her death, a regident of the Ccity of Palm
Depert, County of Riverside.

4. QGlenn H. Choate was appointed executor of the Will of Nana
Kelley and Letters Testamentary were lgsued k;(n May 26, 1998 with
full authority to administer the estate under the Independent
Adminietration of Estates Act. The executor has at all times
performed the duties of executor for decedent's Will snd his
authority under the act hae not besn revoked.

S. Notice of Petition to Administer the estate of Nana Kelley
was published on May 1, 2, and 8, all in the year 1998, and an
affidavit showing such publication was filed with the above-
entitled court on May 14, 1998,

6, No independent action has been taken by the Petiticner
during thie accounting period.

7. No creditors claims have been filed and the time for
filing euch claims has expired.

8. Notice to the Director of Health Services was given and
the Director's notice stating they will not file a claim wee filed
with this court on July 16, 1598.

9. All debts of the decedent and of the estate and all
expenses of administration hsve been peid except the remaining
statutory attorney fees and the executor’s commission for mervices
rendered, the sum of $4,701,41 due the Estate of Nana Dell Kelley
from the A. Glen Kelley Estate to squelize for payments on the
Miller note received by the A. Glen Kelley Estste, and the sum of

TFR\Probat\3040-3.0rd 2
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$17,934.67 due the Estate of A. Glen Kelley from thie estate to
equalize for peymente on the Berry note received by this estste.

These twe notes were pecured by deeds of truet in which
decedent held a 50% community property interest and her predeceased
hueband, A, Glen Kelley, held 50% community property interest.
A majority of the payments on the Miller note were made to the
perscnel representative of the Estate of A. Glen Kelley and
paymente on the Berry note were made to Petitioner as Executor of
the Estate of HNana Dell Kelley. Accordingly, Petitioner, ae
Executcr of the Bstate of Nana Dell Kelley, ie holdi;:g funde for
the benefit of the Estate of A, Glen Kelley, and Gayle Marie Davis,
28 Administrator CTA of the Bstate of A. Glen Kelley, is helding
funds for the benefit of the Eatate of Nana Dell Kelley.

The estate is solvent and is ready to close.

10. Petiticner filed three (3} inventories in this proceeding
designated as: 1) "Partial No. 1" filed on Octocber 23, 1998 showing
the value of decedent's estate to be $450,835.09; 2) "Final®
inventory filed on October 15, 1999 showing real estate appraised
at $350,000.00 and; 3) “"Supplemental" inventory filed on October
15, 1995 of an unimproved lot appraised at $3,000.00,

On May 5, 1999, this court made an order determining that the
community property of inventoried assets of decedent and her
predeceased husband, A, Glen Xelley, included only five items which

are: {1) Conde in Palm BSprings, (2) 323}1 Dunlap, Yucaipa

i

propexty, (3) 32351 Dunlap, Yucaipa property\/(q} Miller note, and

(5) Berry note. Therefore, one-half (50%) of these five assets is
the community property interest of the Estate of A. Glen Kelley,

Case No. INP 017573, Thie adjustment is reflected in Petitioner's

TPR\Prabat\3040-3.0rd 3
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Amendment to Status Report, Firet Account Current, etc. filed on
November 2, 1599. As set forth in the Amendment to Statue Report,
etoc,, the property on hand as of the end of that accounting period
wae the sum of $415,110.66. This adjustment ie further reflected
in the Property on Hand Distribution, Schedule "D*, attached to the
accounting.

11. All estate, individual, personal, resl property end other
taxes due by reason of the death of the decedent, if any, heve been
paid.

The Franchise Tax Board Clearance Certificate ie not required
as, after payment of statutory attorney's feee, payment of
Executor's commission, the residue distributable to the out-of-
gtate beneficiaries will be lees that $100,000.00 each.

No inheritance or glft tax is due.

12. Petitioner has performed all the duties required of him as
Executor with respect to the administration of the eetate of Nana
Dell Kelley &ka Nana Kelley and the estate is ready for
distributien.

13. Pursuant to the provieions of decedent's Last Will and
Testament and the Agreement Among Beneficiaries, the original of
which i@ attached to the Becond and Final Account filed with the
court on March 19, 2001, distribution of decedent's estate and any
other property not now known or digcovered should be made as

follows:

Gayle Marie Davie :\§<§J 20% regidue
€820 96th Street NE
Marysville, WA 9B270

Glen Eddie Kelley 20% reeidue
2201 N, Laventure, #2
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

THRProbst\3040-3.0rd 4
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Sammie Lee Kelley
33772 Eglon Road HE
Kingeton, WA 9B346

Alice Suzanne Ware
18340 Osprey Court \
mMount Vernon, KA 98273

Joghua Kelley
1111-8. 10th Street, #2
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Amy Kelley ¥
2201 H. Laventure, #2

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

2201 N. Laventure, #2

Micah Kelley" )
Mount Vermon, WA 98273\

Benjamin Kelley
Post Office Box 2297 .
Vineyard Haven, MA 02568

Matthew Kelley }}
1007 SE 15th Avenue, #
Portland, OR 57214

Sammie Lee Kelley, Guardiasn
of Ashley Kelley, Min -
33772 Bglon Road NE ;
Kingston, WA 58346

Sammie Lee Kelley, Guardian
of Asia Kelley, Minor

33772 Eglon Road NE:
Kingeton, WA 98346

Duane Hawk
5916 Wilmont
Bremerton, WA 98312

Jamie Hawk >\
6820 96th Street NE
Marysville, WA 98720

Bryan Hawk :
6820 S6th Street NE VA
Maryesville, WA 58720

Preston Hawk
6820 96th Street NE
Marysville, WA 98720

TR\Prebet\3040-3.0rd
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20% reeidue

1.42857%

1.42857%

1.42857%

1.42857%
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1.42857%
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1.428B57%
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Adam Ware 1.42857% residue

18340 Osprey Court
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Jared Ware 1.42857% residue

18340 Osprey Court \Q
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Levi Ware \}<
18340 Osprey Court
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

1,42857% reesidue

The above-named beneficlaries to decedent's estate ere the
same beneficiaries (and the intereste are the same) as thoee of the
Eestate of A. Glen Xelley, aka Arley Glen Kelley.

14. In accordance with the provisions of the Agreement Among

Beneficiaries, distribution should be made as follows:

A. ] i 1
The decedent's 50% interest in the ‘spgndominium located at
41617 Woodhaven Bast, Palm Desert, ChA 92211;’3“1 be distributed
furnishings,

to Gayle Marie Davie, including all fixtures,

appliances, ecquipment contained in said condominium at date of
death wvalue and all ancillary memberships (including but not
limited to tennis and golf), eubject to the further terms and
conditione set forth in the said Agreement Among Beneficiaries.
B. gash to Grandchildren:
The grandchildren, each entitled to 1.42857% of the

regidue of decedent's estate, shall receive cash.
€. Florida and Arizona Properties:
These properties are not subject to the juriediction of
thie Court; however, it has been determined to abandon these
properties and not obtain transfer in the States of Florida and

Arizona. Notwithstanding the intention of the beneficiaries to

TFR\Prandt\3040-5.0rd [
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1] abandon these properties, if it is later determined prudent to

2| maintain them, the same will be distributed as set forth in the

3| Agreement Among Beneficiaries, at no vealue,

‘ . D, Ristribution of Remainder:

5 A The balance of the residue coneisting of cash and

6| promissory notes, shall be distributed among the children of the

7| decedent. -

8 15. The property on hand for distridution in this estate is as

9| follows:

10 @. Redlands Centennial Bank Account 218 E. \/

11| State Street, Redlands, CA 92373 in the sum of $52,989.45;

12 b. Redlande Centennial Bank Account Time
13| Certificate of Deposit in the sum of $155,305.07;

14 €. Account Receivable due from the Estate of A. Glen Kelley
15§ to equalize note payments per the accounting in the Estate of A.
16| Glen Kelley in the pum of $4,701.41;

17 d. 199¢ Dodge Caravan. Beneficiary, Sammie Lee Kelley, has
18] taken posseseion of said vehicle with the consent of the other
15| aibling beneficiaries and therefore, hie portion of decedent's
20| estate should be reduced in the amount of $9,000 which is 100% of
21§ its value as inventoried;

22 €. Real property in the unincorporated area in the County of
23 Rivu‘ni'de, State of California more particularly described as

24| follows:

251 . lot 74, Tract 2185, as shown by map on file in Book 42
pagee 3 to 11 inclusive, of Maps, records of Riverside
26 County, California.
27 Subject to covenants, conditions, restrictione,
reservations, easements, rSﬁAtn and rights of way of
28 record. APN: 723-053-010.
TIR\Probet\3040-3,0rd 7
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The beneficiaries have agreed that thie undeveloped parcel
of real property (known &&s the on Sea property) sghould be
distributed 100% to Glen Eddie Kelley and therefore, his portion of
decedent's estate should be reduced in the amount of $3,000 which
ig 100% of ite value ae inventoried; -

£. 1000 shares of Churchill Technology, Inc. with a 100%
value of $6.00 as inventoried;

g. One-half (50%) interest in the Miller note secured by deed
of trust on property &t 32271 and 32281 Dunlsp Blvd., Yucaipa, CA -
92399;

h. One-half (50%) interest in the Berry Note secured by deed
of trust on property at 32291 Dunlap Blvd., Yucaipa, CA 92399; ’

i. One-helf (50%) interest in the Harold W. Anderson/Ronald
Allison Note secured by deed of trust on property at 32351 Dunlap
Blvd., Yucaipa, CA 92399;

j. One-half (50%) interest in the real/property located at
41617 Woodhaven East, Palm Degert, CA 92211\/Cuunty of Rivermide,
State of California more particularly described as follows:

Parxcel 1:

An undivided 1/60th interest in &nd to Lot 8 of Tract

19299, ss shown by Map on file in Bock 136, pagee 36 and

37 of Mape, records of Riverside County, California;

Except in therefrom Unite 1-1 through 8-64 as shown upon

the condominium plan recorded Pebrusry 24, 1984 as

Inetrument No. 38253 of officiel records of Riverside

County, Califernia.

Parcel No, 2:

Unit 2-19 as shown upon the condominium plan referred to
in Parcel 1 above. APN: 632-102-018.

Purguant to the Agreement Among Beneficiaries, the decedent's

50% interest in the condominium located at 41617 Woocdhaven East,

THIProbat\3040-3,0rd 8

Non-Order Search
Doc: RV:2002 00287850

LT

Page 9 of 12




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
a7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

‘o f'\.

Palm Depert, CA 52211 ehall be distributed to Gayle Marie Davis at
a value of $75,000.00.

16. Petitioner ig entitled to payment of §3,068.10 for the
remeining portion of his statutory feee for the estate, However,
this sum should further be reduced by the two items of surcharge
ordered by the court in its order of July 23, 2001 in the amounts
of $559.86 and $200. The additicnal sum of $2,308.24 should,
therefore, be ordered paid to petitioner as the remeining payment
of his mtatutery executor‘s fees in this matter.

17. Dill and SBhowler ie entitled to payment of $3,068.10 for
the remaining portion of their statutory attorney's fees for
ordinary services to the estate and that sum should be ordered paid
to Dill and Showler.

18. No one hae filed a reguest for epecial notice in this
proceeding.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

1. The Amended and Second Final Account, Report, Petition For
Final Distribution, Fer Allowance of Ststutory Attorney's Fees and
Executor'e Commiesions and the Amendment to Amended Second and
Final Account, etc. of Petiticner as Executor of the Will of Nana
Dell Kelley are allowed and approved aes filed;

2 All of the acte and proceedings of petitioner, as
executor, are confirmed and approved;

3. Petitioner is authorized and directed to pay to himself,
as Executor, the remaining pertion of his statutory fees in the sum
of §2,308,24.

4. Petitioner is authorized and directed to pay to DILL AND
SHOWLER, a®s attorneyes, the remaining portion of their statutory
TRN\Probat\3040-3.0rd 9

Non-Order Search
Doc: RV:2002 00287850

2082-287856
85/29/2662 68 65
18 of 12

A O

Page 10 of 12




" U .

1| attorney's fees for ordinary services rendered in this proceeding
2§ in the sum of $3,068.10;

3 5. The property on hand ie crdered distributed &6 Btated in
4| paragraphs 13, 14 and 15 herein;

5 6. That any other property heresfter discovered belonging to
6] the decedent and/or the ¢state shall be distributed as set forth in
7| paragraphs 13 and 14 herein.

8| DATED: ‘_ublﬂ

] wﬂ/‘-

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

10
11 T, G5B To BE DiSTED vilEin B0 04¥5 w0
12 TNE Ralerd of T ESUTE Wilhn (o beyS of

. TiHS oroER

14 247

15
16 . -

17
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20
21
22
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